
 
BID NO. RTQ-00894  

IT CONSULTING SERVICES PREQUALIFICATION POOL 

ROADMAP 
 

CONTRACT OVERVIEW:  
This Pre-Qualified Bidders List allows the County the provision of Information Technology (IT) Consulting Services through a spot market 
competition. The pool consists of various pre-qualified firms eligible to propose on projects in one (1) or more of the following service 
delivery areas which may include, but are not limited to Database Specialists, IT Architects/Engineers, IT Integration Specialists, 
Programmer/Application, Development, Project/Product Management, Security Specialists, Technical Writers, Technicians/Technical 
Support Specialists, Training, and Web Specialists. 
 

CONTRACT TERM:  1/01/2019 through 12/31/2023   COMMODITY: 918-28; 918-29; 918-95 
 

TOTAL VALUE: $50,000,000.00                                                  BPO No.: ABCW1900128 (Aviation); ABCW1900126 (IT);   
 ABCW1900129 (WASD)  
 

PROCUREMENT CONTRACTING OFFICER:  Maria Nixon 
       Phone: (305) 375-3689 
       Email:  Maria.Nixon@miamidade.gov 
    

EVENT LOG 

 

Event 
No. 

Date Description Agent 

    

017 12/21/21 Added New Vendors to Pool via INFORMS - Child PO Numbers: 0000006235 (Data Fusion); 
0000006236 (Planning Technology); and 0000006237 (TruePoint Solutions). 

Maria Nixon 

016 08/04/21 New Vendor added to Pool via INFORMS - Child Contract Number 0000005185 Apex Systems 
LLC. 

Maria Nixon 

015 07/23/21 New Vendors added to Pool via INFORMS - Child Contract Numbers: 0000005045 
Environmental Systems Research Institute (ESRI); 0000005097 Sensual ME Enterprises, 

Inc.; and 0000005043 STEP CG LLC. 

Maria Nixon 

014 11/20/20 Transferred $137,560 from BPO ABCW1900126. Increased ABCW2000194 by $137,560 to 
Federalized BPO (without UAP/IG measures). 

Maria Nixon 

013 09/09/20 New Vendors added to BPO Nos. ABCW1900126, ABCW1900128 - 129 & ABCW2000194: Burns 
& McDonnell Engineering Co Inc., Strategic Staffing Solutions LC, Transamerica Training 
Management, Inc (TAM). 

Maria Nixon 

012 06/11/20 New Vendor added to BPO Nos. ABCW1900126, ABCW1900128 – 129 & ABCW2000194: 
WORKSQUARE LLC 

Maria Nixon 

011 03/24/20 New Vendors added to BPO Nos. ABCW1900126, ABCW1900128 – 129 & ABCW2000194: 
CATAPULT SYSTEMS, 
COMPUTER AID INC., 
DIMENSION DATA, 
TEKSYSTEMS 

Maria Nixon 

010 02/19/20 Transferred $108,069 from BPO ABCW1900126-IT. Assign $108,069 to newly created Federalized 
BPO, ABCW2000194, without UAP/IG for ITD. 

Maria Nixon 

009 02/06/20 New Vendors added to BPO Nos. ABCW1900126 & ABCW1900128-129: 
POWERSOLV INC 
UNITED TECH SOLUTIONS INC 

Maria Nixon 

008 01/21/20 BPOs Allocation Increased:  Distribution of $40,270,375 from unallocated funds to BPO Numbers 
ABCW1900126-IT ($34,985,500); ABCW1900128-Aviation ($3,050,000); and ABCW1900129-WS 
($2,234,875). 

Maria Nixon 
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007 01/14/20 The Roadmap is being updated to reflect the below firms that were added to the Pool on 
8/30/19: 
JW Affinity IT, LLC dba JW Affinity IT 
Signature Commercial Solutions dba Signature Consultants 

Maria Nixon 

006 12/13/19 New Vendors added to BPO Nos. ABCW1900126 & ABCW1900128-129: 
STROMASYS, INC. 
VISUALK USA LLC 

Maria Nixon 

005 10/29/19 New Vendors added to BPO Nos. ABCW1900126 & ABCW1900128-129: 
APTUITY SOLUTIONS INC 
BARSSAT CORP 
CENTRIC CONSULTING LLC 
InSTAFF SOLUTIONS, LLC dba IT DATA SOLUTIONS 
PRODUCTIVE POWER LLC 
STEVENDOUGLAS ASSOCIATES LLC dba STEVENDOUGLAS 
WINBOURNE CONSULTING LLC 
WIRELESS DATA SYSTEMS INC 

Maria Nixon 

004 09/27/19 New Vendors added to RTQ-00894: 
 

Barich, Inc. 
Employer Management Solutions, Inc. 

Maria Nixon 

003 09/05/19 New Vendor added to RTQ-00894: 
 

NearShore Technology 

Maria Nixon 

002 06/07/19 New Vendors add to RTQ-00894 
 

CIZMIC INC 
COMPASS SOLUTIONS, LLC 
CONSULTIS OF BOCA RATON INC 
GLUE-IQ LLC. 
UTILIWORKS CONSULTING LLC 

OM 

001 03.08.19 Vendors added to pre-qualification pool OM 
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PART #1: PRE-QUALIFIED VENDOR(S)  

 

Vendor Contact Person Email Address 

22nd Century Technologies Inc Jack Watson govt@tscti.com 

300 Engineering Group PA Franklin A. Torrrealba fatorrealba@300engineering.com  

4 Best Business Corp Jose Mendez 
Miguel Fernandez 

Jmendez@4bbcorp.com  
mfernandez@4bbcorp.com 

Accenture LLP Shireen Sackreiter Shireen.s.sackreiter@accenture.com 

Advoco Inc. Jefferson Sturkey jsturkey@advocoinc.com 

AFL International Consulting Staff and Services Inc Francisco Arostegui Francisco.Arostegui@aflicss.com 

AL Jackson & Company, PA Anthony L. Jackson  alj@aljacksonco.com  

Apex Systems LLC Eric D. Sholl esholl@apexsystems.com 

Aptuity Solutions, Inc. Jay Provenzano jayp@aptuity.com  

Ardent Technologies, Inc.  Vas Appalaneni  flbids@ardentinc.com  

Ascendo Resources, LLC Rakesh Mistry  rmistry@ascendo.com  

Ashvin Group, Inc.  Lynn Hilt  lhilt@ashvinsgroup.com 

Ask IT Consulting, Inc.  Scott V. Womack scott.w@askitc.com 

Avicado Construction Technology Services, LLC Avidahn Levin avidahn@avicado.net 

Barich, Inc Rob Linstrum info@barich.net 

Barssat Corp Satya Janyavula jansat@yahoo.com  

Beacon Systems Inc Ritu Singh ritu@beacongov.com 

Bleu Stream Corp. Lisa Lawrence 
Jean St. Leger 

BleuStreamcorp@gmail.com  
jstleger@bleustreamcorp.net 

BLM Technologies of Florida LLC dba Evolvtec Greg Blanc   greg.blanc@evolvtec.com  

Blue Dot Solutions Inc. Elizabeth Pecoraro epecoraro@bluedotsolutions.com 

Blue One Solutions, LLC Liliana Botero Ardila  lbotero@blueonesolutions.com   

Burns & McDonnell  Mauricio A. Paredes maparedes2@burnsmcd.com 

California Creative Solutions, Inc. dba CCS Global Tech Raminder Singh  mbeprogram@ccsglobaltech.com   

Catapult Systems Inc Jason Fribourg Jason.Fribourg@catapultsystems.com 

Centric Consulting, LLC Kim Caruthers kim.caruthers@centricconsulting.com  

Cizmic Inc. Ethnie Ferguson eclarke@cizmicconsulting.com robethc@yahoo.com 

CNC Consulting Inc Andy Charlery acharlery@cncconsulting.com 

Cogent Infotech Corp Justin Acord Govt-bids@cogentinfo.com 
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Vendor Contact Person Email Address 

Compass Solutions LLC Suzanne Smock ssmock@compasscentral.com 

Computer Aid Inc Bridget Belcher Bridget.Belcher@cai.io 

Consultis of Boca Raton Inc. Jamie Delsing jamied@consultis.com 

Data Fusion Specialists, LLC John Wilson jwilson@datafusionspecialists.com 

Devcare Solutions Ltd. Ramkumar Regupathy rfp@devcare.com 

Dimension Data North America, Inc. Tom Green Tom.green@dimensiondata.com 

Employer Management Solutions, Inc dba EMS 
Consulting 

Angie May  amay@consultems.com 

Environmental Systems Research Institute (ESRI) Ali Fain AFain@esri.com 

Focused HR Solutions Ross Falik  ross@fhr-solutions.com 

Glitterati LLC Ron Jones 
Eva Maslach 

ron.jones@the-glitterati.com 
eva.maslach@the-glitterati.com 

Glue-IQ LLC Marguerite Conde mconde@glue-iq.com 

Homnick System Inc Maureen Homnick mo@homnick.com  

iLynx Inc. Sharif Almamn sharif@ilynxinc.com 

Infojini, Inc. Sandeep Harjani  statebids@infojiniconsulting.com  

Informatica El Corte Ingles Carlos Fernandez Garagorri  carlos_fernandezg@iecisa.com   

inSTAFF Solutions, LLC dba IT Data Solutions Abel A. Herrera abel@itdatasolutions.com   

JW Affinity IT, LLC dba JW Affinity IT William Gainey 
Justina Casias 

exec@jwaffinityit.com 
(same email for both) 

Kforce Alexis Rivero arivero@kforce.com 

KLC Consulting Inc Keith Cricks Kcricks@klcinc.us 

MCP Acquisition Corp dba Mission Critical Partners, 
LLC 

Judy L. Treaster 
Rob Sterner 

sales@mcp911.com 

robsterner@missioncriticalpartners.com  

Millennium Consulting, LLC Jesus Colmnero  jaycolmenero@millenniumconsultingllc.com   

Momentum Consulting, Corp. Mayte Fernandez  mayte.fernandez@momentumcc.com   

Naztec International Group LLC Sal Pazhoor corporate@naztecgroup.com 

NearShore Technology Rodney Brownlow Rodney.brownlow@nearshoretechnology.com 

Network & Communication Services, Inc. Dhana Diaz  ddiaz@ncsworldwide.com   

Noblesoft Solutions, Inc. Dan McLinden  accounts@noblesoft-solutions.com   

Oconnor Enterprise Group, Inc dba EPC Group Errin O’Connor accountmanagement@epcgroup.net 

Optiv Security, Inc. Katia Nunes  katia.nunes@optiv.com    

Origin Consulting LLC Robert Thomas rthomas@originconsults.com 

P & M Holding Group LLP dba Plante & Moran, PLLC Scott Eiler  scott.eiler@plantemoran.com   
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Vendor Contact Person Email Address 

Planning Technology, Inc. Robert Ori roberto@plan-tech.com 

Powersolv Inc. Rahul Dhawan 
David L. Dixon 

rahul@powersolv.com 
david@powersolv.com 
Miamidade@powersolv.com 

Productive Power, LLC Brett Spodak bspodak@productivepower.com   

Ross & Baruzzini Inc. Rebecca Ryan rryan@rossbar.com  

Runding Corp Jay Noonan jnoonan@runding.com 

Saalex Corp Tracy Fessler tracy.fessler@saalex.com 

Securance LLC Paul Ashe gtedeschi@securanceconsulting.com 

Sensual ME Enterprises Inc DBA Iris Garcia 
Productions (SBE Certified) 

Iris Garcia iris@irisgarcia.net 

SGS Technologie, LLC Anand Venkatesan  anand@sgstechnologies.net   

Signature Commercial Solutions LLC dba Signature 
Consultants 

Mike Zachrich 
Matthew Norraik 

mzachrich@Sigconsult.com 

Mnorraik@Sigconsult.com 

SMX Services & Consulting, Inc. Richard Quevedo  rquevedo@smxusa.com    

Stellar Services, Inc. Liang Chen   contact@stellarservices.com   

STEP CG LLC Danny Poindexter dpoindexter@stepcg.com 

Steven Douglas Associates LLC dba StevenDouglas Jennifer Cobaugh Jcobaugh@StevenDouglas.com   

Strategic Staffing Solutions LC David Fox dfox@strategicstaff.com 

Stratum Consulting Partners Inc. Charles Bush Clay.bush@stratumcp.com 

Stromasys, Inc. Kathryn Carson Kathryn.n.carson@stromsys.com 

Swartek Corporation Sampath Morisetty  sam@swartek.com   

System Soft Technologies LLC Siva Vallabhaneni  
David M. Quish 

neha.desai@sstech.us 
david.q@sstech.us 

Tech Army LLC Dave Singh sales@techarmy.com  

Tech Valley Talent LLC Renee Roth-O'Neil  
Rene Guzek 

tech@techvtal.com 
rguzek@techvtal.com 

Teckpert LLC Adrian Esquivel  aesquivel@teckpert.com   

TEKsystems, Inc. Stephanie Sweeney stesweeney@teksystems.com 

Telecom Resources International, Inc.  Victoria Thomas  vthomas@tri-1.com   

Think Forward Consulting Inc. William G. Santiago  thinkforwardconsulting@yahoo.com  

Transamerica Training Management Inc (TAM)  (SBE 
Certified) 

Gabriel C. Albelo galbelo@tamtraining.com 

TRG, Inc.  Mark Killip   mkillip@trgjobs.com   

TruePoint Solutions, LLC Chris Crupi 
 

ccrupi@truepointsolutions.com 
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Vendor Contact Person Email Address 

United Tech Solutions, Inc. Raju Kalidindi or Uma Kalidindi Hr8@unitedtechsolutions.com 

Utiliworks Consulting LLC Dale Pennington dpennington@utiliworks.com 

Vector Consulting dba Vector HCM Inc Michael Allred  michael.allred@vectorconsulting.com   

Visium Resources, Inc.  Robert A. Johns   bjohns@myvisium.com   

Visual K USA LLC Angel M. Torres-Morales angel.torres@visualk.com 

Vitaver & Associates, Inc Pablo Vitaver  registrations@vitaver.com 

vTech Solutions, Inc. Haresh Vataliya  rfp.vtech@vtechsolution.com 
info@vtechsolution.com 

Winbourne Consulting LLC Andrew Reece areece@w-llc.com   

Wireless Data Systems Inc. P. David Whitt pdwhitt@wdsinc.com   

Woolpert, Inc. Tom Murphy   tom.murphy@woolpert.com   

Worksquare LLC Renade A Grant RENADE@WORKSQUARE.COM 

Zolon Tech, Inc Bill Warren  govt@zolontech.com   

   

PART #2: INSTRUCTIONS FOR EACH SOLICITATION  

 
This contract requires each acquisition to go through a competitive, spot market Request for Quote (RFQ), or Work Order Proposal 
Request (WOPR), prior to the award of a Work Order (WO). 
 
Departments are to utilize the above vendor contact information for the issuance of all RFQ’s.  These contacts listed above are 
authorized to respond to all County requests and are to be included in each RFQ issued against the contract.  Failure to utilize the 
above contacts for the vendors listed, may result in cancellation or rejection of a RFQ solicitation.  It is highly recommended that the 
RFQ’s be issued via e-mail for tracking and reporting purposes.  For the issuance of all WOPR’s, departments shall contact the 
Procurement Contracting Officer listed above. Departments are not to issue WOPRs directly. 

 
QUOTATION DIRECTIVES 
• Each quotation must be open and competitive. 
• Quotes may be issued for the completion of IT Consulting projects that have been pre-approved by the Board of County 

Commissioners. 
• Departments interested in procuring the pool’s services should first contact ITD.  If it is confirmed that the proposed project has 

been pre-approved, and can be carried out through the pool, ITD will assist the user department in preparing a solicitation 
instrument including scope of services and appropriate selection criteria. 

• Request additional and/or revised insurance requirements from Risk Management, as applicable. 
 

METHOD OF AWARD 
RFQ’s may be awarded to the vendors with the lowest price, who meets the minimum requirements of the RFQ. 

 
Prior to award, the User Department shall: 
• Request a copy as proof of applicable license and/or certification (if, applicable). 
• Request a copy of applicable insurance compliance, and forward to Procurement Contracting Officer for assistance with 

processing. 
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USER DEPARTMENT RESPONSIBILITY 
It is the responsibility of the user Department to ensure compliance with the above-mentioned procedures.  Purchase under this contract 
will be subject to random review or audit by County authorities, including the Procurement Management Services Division, Audit and 
Management, and the Office of the Inspector General. 

 
RECORD RETENTION 
For each purchase order issued under this contract, the user department shall maintain a record of the purchase including: market 
research performed, all quotes sought, all quotes obtained, required exception forms, and any other documentation supporting each 
purchase to ensure compliance and to establish the necessary accountability for audit.  The record shall be maintained by the user 
department in a location (either electronic or paper) easily accessible for review or audit in accordance with the County Records 
Retention regulations. 
 

PART #4: APPLICABLE ORDINANCES  

 
Each Solicitation shall be consistent with the Master Procurement Implementing Order (I.O.) NO.3-38. 
 
The following ordinances shall be applicable to each solicitation issued under this contract: Local Preference, SBE, Cone of Silence, 
County User Access Program (UAP), and Office Inspector General. 
 
Departments using Federal Funds  
The County uses a variety of funding sources, including grants to pay for products and services that may prohibit the application of 
measures (Section 2.2); local preference (Section 1.10); IG (Section 1.26) and; UAP (Section 2.21).  When a issuing a Request to 
Quote, (RTQ) you must identify the section(s) that are not applicable to the product and / or service being purchased in the form. 


